1 Input Common Field
- an 398 M M M
2 Function Type Code
MDC an 1 M M M
9: Registration
5: Correction
1: Deletion
1: If "Deletion" is selected, delete the whole page.
3 Vessel Code
VEC an 9 M M M
Call sign Enter the Call Sign, Vessel Number or Fishing Boat
Registration Number.
* When entering the Fishing Boat Registration Number, Add
"@" at the beginning of the number and delete "‐".
3-1 Voyage Number (1)
V1N an 10 M M M
4 Page Number
PGE n 1 M M -
(1) Enter a Page Number where the passenger data is
registered or corrected.
(2) Enter a serial number from "1" to "6" for the number of
passengers. The number of passengers can be registered in
each page number as follows:
1: 1 - 1,500
2: 1,501 - 3,000
3: 3,001 - 4.500
4: 4,501 - 6,000
5: 6,001 - 7,500
6: 7,501 - 8,000
5 Entry Completion
Display
IED an 1 C C -
Enter "E" when the passengers are completely registered.
6
1500
Last Name of
Passenger
PFN an 25 M M -
7
*
First Name of
Passenger
PFA an 22 C C -
8
*
Middle Name of
Passenger
PFB an 22 C C -
8-1
*
Passenger Sexuality
Identifier
PDS an 1 C C -
M: Male
F: Female
U: Unknown
9
*
Passenger's Date of
Birth PDB n 8 M M -
YYYYMMDD format
10
*
Nationality Code of
Passenger PNC an 2 M M -
UN/LOCODE
(Country name: 2
digits)
UN/LOCODE (Country name: 2 digits)
11
*
ID Card etc. Identifier
DID an 3 M M -